WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Tuesday August 25, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of July 20, 2020 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Cheri Slee, Wabash County Surveyor – loan for the Jerome Metzger drain Resolution 2020-85-08

Appointment of Tim Brouch to the North Manchester Library board

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:

Clerk IV-D Incentive

Clerk – Lori Draper

Back ground check fees \$200.00

TRANSFER OF FUNDS REQUEST:

General Fund- Commissioners

Increase – Covid 19 (1000-20219-000-0029)	\$50,000.00
Decrease - Wards of the Court (1000-30992-000-0029)	\$50,000.00
Increase – Covid 19 (1000-40019-000-0029)	\$50,000.00
Decrease – Wards of the Court (1000-30992-000-0029)	\$50,000.00
Increase – Exam of Records (1000-30890-000-0029)	\$90,000.00
Decrease – Part Time (1000-11700-000-0029)	\$90,000.00

Items for Review

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – July 2020 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – July 2020

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council